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NEWSLETTER 5  
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CHRISTMAS BAZAAR 

A wonderful afternoon was had at the Christmas Bazaar. 

We would like to thank everybody on the PTA committee 

who worked very hard to ensure the children all had a 

great time. To everybody who came along and supported 

the event we raised a total of £1758.15. 

 

POPPY APPEAL 

This year the school raised a total of £654.71 which was 

by far the most raised by any school in the district. Thank 

you to everyone who helped support this great cause. 

 

SCHOOL DINNERS 

When we return in January School Dinners will be on 

Week 1.  

 

BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 

All before and after school clubs will resume the week 

commencing Monday 8th January 2018. Please note 

there is still some spaces for Year 3 & 4 Boxercise on 

Monday mornings, Year 5 & 6 Boxercise on Wednesday 

mornings and KS2 Dodgeball on Friday mornings. Don’t 

forget the new KS2 Street Dance club starting on Thurs-

day 11th January after school. Please ask at the office for 

a letter if your child would like to attend any of the clubs. 

 

CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR WISHES 

All the staff would like to say a very 

big thank you for all the kind gifts and 

cards the staff have received. We 

wish you all  a very Happy Christmas 

and a fantastic New Year and look 

forward to welcoming you all back in 

2018!  

 

Mrs Dack 

 

CHARITY COLLECTION 

 

The collection which was held at the 

KS1 Production and Year 3 Christingle 

performance for Farleigh Hospice 

raised a total of £350.99. Thank you 

to everybody for supporting such a 

fantastic charity. 



KEY DATES UNTIL EASTER 2018 

Tuesday 2nd January 2018—Inset Day. 

Wednesday 3rd January—Pupils return 

to school. 

Friday 26th January—PTA Quiz Night—

Details to follow. 

Week of 5th February—Year 6 Mock 

Sat’s Week. 

Thursday 8th February—PTA Film 

Night—Details to follow. 

Monday 12th— Friday 16th February—

Half Term. 

Monday 19th February—Inset Day. 

Tuesday 20th February—Pupils return 

to school. 

Wednesday 21st February—Year 3 & 4 

Cross Country Finals—Details to follow. 

Thursday 22nd February—Year 2 Explor-

ers Day—Details to follow. 

Wednesday 28th February—Year 5 

Cross Country Finals—Details to follow. 

Tuesday 6th March—PTA Mothers Day 

Stall—Details to follow. 

Tuesday 6th March—FS Mothers Day 

Tea—Details to follow. 

Wednesday 7th March—Year 5 & 6 

Mothers Day Dinner—Details to follow. 

Wednesday 7th March—Year 1 Mothers 

Day Tea—Details to follow. 

Thursday 8th March—PTA Mothers Day 

Stall—Details to follow. 

Friday 9th March—Year 2 Mothers Day 

Tea—Details to follow. 

Wednesday 14th March—Year 3 & 4 

Mothers Day Dinner—Details to follow. 

Friday 16th March—PTA Fashion 

Show—Details to follow. 

Tuesday 20th March—KS1 Space Dome 

Day—Details to follow. 

Tuesday 27th March—Parent Consulta-

tions 3.30pm—5.20pm & 6pm—7pm. 

Wednesday 28th March—Parent Con-

sultations 3.30pm—5.20pm & 6pm—

7pm. 

 

Thursday 29th March—Last day of Term. 

Friday 30th March—Friday 13th April—Easter 

Holidays. 

Monday 16th April—Pupils return to school. 

 

 

 

 

CLASS ASSEMBLIES 

All KS2 assemblies are held at 2.40pm in the 

Viking Hall. All KS1 assemblies are held  at 

2.40pm in the Millennium Hall. Please come 

along and watch your child. 

5HC—18th January 2018,  

4S—25th January 2018, 

4N—1st February 2018, 

3E—8th February 2018, 

3S—1st March 2018, 

2A—8th March 2018, 

2S—15th March 2018. 

 

  

 

 

Please note dates are subject to change. 

 

 

 

 

Have a wonderful Christmas and  

Happy New Year from everyone at Went-

worth 

 

 


